PERSONNEL AND TRAINING BUREAU

NOTICE June 10, 2020
12.1.1 '

TO: All Commanding Officers

FROM: Commanding Officer, Personnel and Training Bureau

SUBJECT: FIELD TRAINING OFFICER TRAINING DURING COVID-19

The California Commission on Peace Officer Standards and Training (POST) has not suspended
compliance mandates for Field Training Officers. Although in-service training is currently
canceled due to the COVID-19 pandemic, all current Field Training Officers (FTOs) must be in
compliance to remain active and to work with Probationary Police Officers. Once in-service
training resumes, all Area Training Coordinators will be notified of scheduled training for FTOs.

The attached divisional rosters show each Area’s FTOs and their compliance dates for

FTO Update Schoo! and those FTOs in need of the 40-hour FTO Course. The FTO Course and
FTO Update Course will be held Deployment Period 6, Week B and C. Please prioritize training
requests based on those FTOs closest to being out of compliance in your individual commands.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Sergeant 11 JoAnn Brown,
Training Division, at (424) 393-4658.

P xS

APPROVED:

.

MARTIN A. BAEZA, De;&tf Chief DOMINIC H. CHOL, Deputy Chief
Commanding Officer Chief of Staff

Personnel and Training Bureau Office of the Chief of Police
Attachments
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CENTRAL AREA
Borja, Leonel
Nunley, Philisha

RAMPART AREA
Avalos, Ruben
Flores, Marc
Howarth, Justin
Villagrana, Hugo

SOUTHWEST AREA
Cole, Larry

HARBOR AREA
Avila, Rene
Frieson, Brian

HOLLYWOOD AREA
Cooke, John

Escobar, Nestor

Zizzo, Thomas

WILSHIRE AREA
Jones, Andrew
Koop, John

WEST LA AREA
Gland, Aaron
Hernandez, Eliot
Perez, Omir

PACIFIC AREA
Robbins, Jederdiare

FOOTHILL AREA
Carr, Andrew
Peraza, Melvin

FTOs in need of 40-hour FTO Course

32153
42129

38548
40629
37636
40069

37623

39628
37332

40241
40031
41603

41719
39449

40033
39277
41081

40122

40893
38705

DEVONSHIRE AREA
Perez, Daniel
Trask, Joel

SOUTHEAST AREA
Grace, James

MISSION AREA
Brubaker, Richard

OLYMPIC AREA
Alcaraz, Deen
Murakami, Michael

TOPANGA AREA
Alvarez, Cesar
Hein!, Heidi
Stafford, Jeremy
Barbu, Emanuel

NORTH HOLLYWOOD AREA

Rico, Alfredo
Martinez, Alejandro
Castillo, Marcela
Martinez, Oscar
Pedroza, Jason
Benitez, Angelica

VAN NUYS AREA
Corrales, Cesar
Garcia, Heather

WEST VALLEY AREA

Allard, Vincent
Brinkman, Laura
Perez, Delilah

40232
40613

37531

38487

37364
40335

39907
39099
34528
41432

39305
39352
40023
39819
39723
42616

40336
42363

36525
40584
37848



FTC UPDATE COURSE 2020

CENTRAL BUREAU - 47 (26)

CENTRAL

RAMPART

HOLLENBECK

L. Borja, 32153

NORTHEAST

NEWTON

M. Gomez, 27297-

J. Altamirano, 38828

G. Espinoza, 36935 (6/20)

M. Mariscal, 35457 (7/20)

P. Bernd, 36814 -

R. Banuelos, 30747-:

G. Blanco, 36365

J. Gonzalez, 37178

A. Munoz, 31070 (6/20)

M. Briones, 38176 (6/20)

D. Liem, 39506 (10/20}

M. Calferos, 33311

J. Garcia, 35213 (11/20)

T. Marrufo, 34719 (7/20)

E. Collado, 34267

V. Prentice, 37509 (10/20)

G. Cervantes, 37123 (10/20)

M. Geitheim, 37631 (10/20)

C. Rensch, 31379 {10/20)

A. Guerra, 31815

J. Gonzalez, 36215

J. Ibarra, 37640 {6/20)

R. Rosas. 38340

J. Hernandez, 40274 (6/20)

M. Ibanez, 36715 ($/20)

J. Martin, 30629

C. Smith, 34997 (11/20}

A. Herrera, 27932

S. Megliorino, 40050 (11/20)

E. Mejia, 38143 {6/20}

A. Urrutia, 36065 {12/20)

D. Kon& 27512

R. Ramirez, 38292 {11/20)

G. Madera, 31743

A. Vargas, 36521 (12/20}

J. Romo, 30524

M. Friesenhahn, 33554-

C. Mendoza, 39564

R. Ward, 36067

L. Nunez, 39113

E. Silva, 26514

A. Rodriguez, 27247

R. Verduzco, 32995

M. Vaca, 36205

G. Ibanez, 37695

H. Coronado, 38985 (10/20}

R. Alcocer, 39853 {11/20)

14(12) 4(1) 13 (8) 9(3) 7(2)
WEST BUREAU - 38 (22)
HOLLYWOOD WILSHIRE WEST LOS ANGELES PACIFIC OLYMPIC
M. Ceja, 37374 (6/20) M. Acquaviva, 37987 [l |- Anlen, 39318 0. Baeza, 36110 {9/20) 1. Carlos, 37424

1. DeVera, 39490

P. Correa, 38272

D. Malek, 37699

E. Helmsteter, 38638

A. Lopez, 37046 (7/20)

V. Gurrola, 32177

1. Kwon, 38747 (10/20)

M. Martinez, 36223

R. Silva, 37006 R. Moreno, 37139 S. Leon, 39404 T. Ruiz, 34818 (7/20) M. Oropeza, 39609
1. Wolfchief, 38168 (10/20) | J. Rizzotto, 36955 J. Nutall, 33060 M. Zedingle, 38417 (6/20) | H. Rodriguez, 36344 (11/20)
A. shaldjian, 38170 [l | F. Rodriguez, 37005 (7/20) C. Pech, 37881 {10/20) C. Zellars, 34209 (11/20) M. Soto, 37357
T. Shuck, 40740 G. Roh, 39516 (11/20) K. Lew, 27705 N. Spencer, 38117
A. Taylor, 31466 {9/20) :
A. Kownacki, 36640
J. Duarte, 40719
1. Chavez, 40964, (10/20})
6 (3} 7(4) 11 (7} 7 (2) 7 (6)

Total needs for 2020 - 195

Total out of compliance - 100 (Highlighted names represent those out of compliance)

April 28, 2020



SOUTH BUREAU - 43 (16)

SOUTHWEST

HARBOR

77™ STREET

SOUTHEAST

J. Carlyle, 36156 (12/20)

J. Arranaga, 40075 (10/20)

E. Avila, 36745 (6/20)

A. Avila, 41237 (11/20})

B. Flynn, 38496 {10/20)

J. Brewer, 39132 (6/20)

M. Chapman, 27758 {9/20)

S. Cervantes, 36844

C. Garcia, 39393 {11/20)

I. Contrearas, 36308

A, Chavarria, 37375 (10/20)

B. Clark, 34459 (6/20)

A. Herrera, 32766

I. Dumaplin, 32070 (11/20)

D. Jackson, 30892

1. Miller, 37597

). Thompson, 38604
J. Von Lutzow, 34375

M. Estrada, 35259 (9/20)

G. Delarosa, 32067

P. Gomez, 31659

D. McGreggor, 27230 (9/20)

K. Edwards, 40564

J, Hitanukulit, 33852 (6/20)

J. Pelczar, 35869

J. Guerrero, 38690 {7/20)

D. Ibarra, 38642 (9/20)

W. Ramirez, 36936 (11/20)

C. Herrera, 37835

S. Nunez, 39988 (11/20}

J. Wolman, 36966 (7/20)

A. Leyva, 37247 (11/20)

S. Zaby, 25530 (7/20)

E. Loomis, 38329 (11/20)

S. Obaidee, 37305

J. Paiz, 40919 (11/20)

1. Quebec, 37055 {11/20)

). Roberts, 41443 (6/20})

A. Sandoval, 37661

D. Strojny, 32501 (10/20)

D. Sweet, 36654

E. Toscano, 40994 (10/20)

P. vieillemaringe, 37269

8 {5)

8(2)

9{1)

18 (8)

Total needs for 2020 - 195

Total out of compliance - 100 {Highlighted names represent those out of compliance)

April 28, 2020




VALLEY BUREAU - 39 (21)

J. Gomez, 24917 (7/20)

WEST VALLEY NORTH HOLLYWOOD DEVONSHIRE TOPANGA
C. Andreas, 38974 {10/20) L. Burke, 40352 (6/20) C. olan, 20710l C. Alvarez, 39907
A. Cruz, 38885 M. Cooper, 32730 S. Gomez, 32085 {9/20)

G. Carlson, 37373 (10/20}

C. Kelly, 32664

E. Halem, 39928 (10/20)

M. Hall, 33240

B. Davis, 38535 (11/20)

C. Mclaren, 27145

M. Terrazas, 34499 {6/20)

G. Hansen, 39218 (11/20}

J. Esquivel, 38563

A. Morrow, 38519

P. Higa, 35161 (6/20)

G. Hansen, 39551 (11/20}

J. Reyes, 37980

A. Niebergall, 36022 (7/20)

E. Hernandez, 40217 {11/20)

J. Schulze, 36553

J. Nodes, 38200

W. Lantz, 33251 (9/20)

E. Carbajal, 37472

F. Pina, 35592 (6/20)

W. Martin, 35067 (11/20)

R. Martinez, 34417

G. Ward, 31087

5. McCoy, 38287

G. Subia, 35107

P. York, 39527

R. Collier, 33233 {9/20)

S. Norris, 37704 (10/20)

1. Rojas, 376085 CDP6

E. Ponce, 37144

P. Tulagan, 33514

5 (1) 11(9) 11 (6) 12 (5)
VALLEY BUREAU - 28 {15)

VAN NUYS FOOTHILL MISSION

c. amaya, 36923 [l P. Barajas, 39954 (11/20)

E. Cruz, 37074 {12/20)

C. Butler, 34264
B. Ellis, 37685

J. Burnley, 35116 (11/20)

B. Frost, 35761 (7/20)

M. Foster, 34221 (9/20)

S. Bush, 39914

M. Guajardo, 36380

N. Knolls, 38452 (10/20)

K. Campbell, 38032 (11/20)

J. Yoo, 35837

J. La Monica, 33791

J. Galbraith, 32081

B. Nix, 36125 K. O’Brien, 38462 K. Giberson, 36311

P. Miller, 37843 (10/20) A. Potter, 35464 {6/20) Q. Lara, 33994

). Leon, 37541 N. Sweezer, 37856 {(11/20) P. Lopez, 33620 (9/20)
K. Nielsen, 34485 (6/20)
B. Seibert, 36695 {10/20}
5. Slavid, 37760
R. Webb, 23955

8 (5) 8 (4} 12 (6)

Total needs for 2020 — 195

Total out of compliance - 100 (Highlighted names represent those out of compliance)

April 28, 2020




