PERSONNEL AND TRAINING BUREAU

<u>NOTICE</u> 12.1.1 June 10, 2020

TO:

All Commanding Officers

FROM:

Commanding Officer, Personnel and Training Bureau

SUBJECT: FIELD TRAINING OFFICER TRAINING DURING COVID-19

The California Commission on Peace Officer Standards and Training (POST) has not suspended compliance mandates for Field Training Officers. Although in-service training is currently canceled due to the COVID-19 pandemic, all current Field Training Officers (FTOs) must be in compliance to remain active and to work with Probationary Police Officers. Once in-service training resumes, all Area Training Coordinators will be notified of scheduled training for FTOs.

The attached divisional rosters show each Area's FTOs and their compliance dates for FTO Update School and those FTOs in need of the 40-hour FTO Course. The FTO Course and FTO Update Course will be held Deployment Period 6, Week B and C. Please prioritize training requests based on those FTOs closest to being out of compliance in your individual commands.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Sergeant II JoAnn Brown, Training Division, at (424) 393-4658.

APPROVED:

MARTIN A. BAEZA, Deputy Chief

Commanding Officer

Personnel and Training Bureau

DOMINIC H. CHOI, Deputy Chief

Chief of Staff

Office of the Chief of Police

Attachments

DISTRIBUTION "B"

FTOs in need of 40-hour FTO Course

CENTRAL AREA			
Borja, Leonel	32153	<u>DEVONSHIRE AREA</u>	
Nunley, Philisha	42129	Perez, Daniel	40232
• •		Trask, Joel	40613
RAMPART AREA			
Avalos, Ruben	38548	SOUTHEAST AREA	
Flores, Marc	40629	Grace, James	37531
Howarth, Justin	37636	·	
Villagrana, Hugo	40069	MISSION AREA	
5 , 5		Brubaker, Richard	38487
SOUTHWEST AREA			
Cole, Larry	37623	OLYMPIC AREA	
•		Alcaraz, Deen	37364
HARBOR AREA		Murakami, Michael	40335
Avila, Rene	39628	,	
Frieson, Brian	37332	TOPANGA AREA	
,		Alvarez, Cesar	39907
HOLLYWOOD AREA		Heinl, Heidi	39099
Cooke, John	40241	Stafford, Jeremy	34528
Escobar, Nestor	40031	Barbu, Emanuel	41432
Zizzo, Thomas	41603	,	
,		NORTH HOLLYWOOD AREA	
WILSHIRE AREA		Rico, Alfredo	39305
Jones, Andrew	41719	Martinez, Alejandro	39352
Koop, John	39449	Castillo, Marcela	40023
• *		Martinez, Oscar	39819
WEST LA AREA		Pedroza, Jason	39723
Gland, Aaron	40033	Benitez, Angelica	42616
Hernandez, Eliot	39277		
Perez, Omir	41081	VAN NUYS AREA	
		Corrales, Cesar	40356
PACIFIC AREA		Garcia, Heather	42363
Robbins, Jederdiare	40122	,	
		WEST VALLEY AREA	
		Allard, Vincent	36525
FOOTHILL AREA		Brinkman, Laura	40584
Carr, Andrew	40893	Perez, Delilah	37848
Peraza, Melvin	38705	•	

FTO UPDATE COURSE 2020

CENTRAL BUREAU - 47 (26)

CENTRAL	RAMPART	HOLLENBECK	NORTHEAST	NEMTON
L. Borja, 32153	M. Gomez, 27297	J. Altamirano, 38828	P. Bernd, 36814	NEWTON
G. Espinoza, 36935 (6/20)	M. Mariscal, 35457 (7/20)	G. Blanco, 36365	M. Briones, 38176 (6/20)	R. Banuelos, 30747
J. Gonzalez, 37178	A. Munoz, 31070 (6/20)	M. Calleros, 33311		D. Liem, 39506 (10/20)
E. Collado, 34267	V. Prentice, 37509 (10/20)	G. Cervantes, 37123 (10/20)	J. Garcia, 35213 (11/20)	T. Marrufo, 34719 (7/20)
A. Guerra, 31815	(10,20)	J. Gonzalez, 36215	M. Geitheim, 37631 (10/20)	C. Rensch, 31379 (10/20)
J. Hernandez, 40274 (6/20)		M. Ibanez, 36715 (9/20)	J. Ibarra, 37640 (6/20)	R. Rosas. 38340
A. Herrera, 27932			J. Martin, 30629	C. Smith, 34997 (11/20)
D. Kong, 27512		S. Megliorino, 40050 (11/20)	E. Mejia, 38143 (6/20)	A. Urrutia, 36065 (12/20)
G. Madera, 31743		R. Ramirez, 38292 (11/20)	A. Vargas, 36521 (12/20)	
C. Mendoza, 39564		J. Romo, 30524	M. Friesenhahn, 33554	
L. Nunez, 39113		R. Ward, 36067		
A. Rodriguez,27247		E. Silva, 26514		
M. Vaca, 36205		R. Verduzco, 32995		
G. Ibanez, 37695				
14 (12)	4 (1)	13 (8)	0 (2)	
		120 (0)	9 (3)	<u> 7 (2)</u>

WEST BUREAU - 38 (22)

HOLLYWOOD	WILSHIRE	WEST LOS ANGELES	PACIFIC	OLYMANIC
M. Ceja, 37374 (6/20)	M. Acquaviva, 37987	J. Allen, 39318	O. Baeza, 36110 (9/20)	OLYMPIC 1. Contact 0.7 10 1
H. Coronado, 38985 (10/20)	R. Alcocer, 39853 (11/20)	J. DeVera, 39490	P. Correa, 38272	1. Carlos, 37424
E. Helmsteter, 38638	A. Lopez, 37046 (7/20)	V. Gurrola, 32177		D. Malek, 37699
R. Silva, 37006	R. Moreno, 37139	S. Leon, 39404	J. Kwon, 38747 (10/20)	M. Martinez, 36223
J. Wolfchief, 38168 (10/20)	J. Rizzotto, 36955	J. Nutall, 33060	T. Ruiz, 34818 (7/20)	M. Oropeza, 39609
A. Shaldjian, 38170	F. Rodriguez, 37005 (7/20)	C. Pech, 37881 (10/20)	M. Zedingle, 38417 (6/20)	H. Rodriguez, 36344 (11/20)
	T. Shuck, 40740		C. Zellars, 34209 (11/20)	M. Soto, 37357
	7. Shack, 40740	G. Roh, 39516 (11/20)	K. Lew, 27705	N. Spencer, 38117
		A. Taylor, 31466 (9/20)		
	 	A. Kownacki, 36640		
	·	J. Duarte, 40719		
		J. Chavez, 40964, (10/20)		
6 (2)				
6 (3)	7 (4)	11 (7)	7 (2)	7 (6)

SOUTH BUREAU - 43 (16)

SOUTHWEST	HARBOR	77 TH STREET	SOUTHEAST
J. Carlyle, 36156 (12/20)	J. Arranaga, 40075 (10/20)	E. Avila, 36745 (6/20)	A. Avila, 41237 (11/20)
B. Flynn, 38496 (10/20)	J. Brewer, 39132 (6/20)	M. Chapman, 27758 (9/20)	S. Cervantes, 36844
C. Garcia, 39393 (11/20)	I. Contrearas, 36808	A. Chavarria, 37375 (10/20)	B. Clark, 34459 (6/20)
A. Herrera, 32766	I. Dumaplin, 32070 (11/20)	M. Estrada, 35259 (9/20)	G. Delarosa, 32067
D. Jackson, 30892	P. Gomez, 31659	D. McGreggor, 27230 (9/20)	K. Edwards, 40564
J. Miller, 37597	J. Hitanukulit, 33852 (6/20)	J. Pelczar, 35869	J. Guerrero, 38690 (7/20)
J. Thompson, 38604	D. Ibarra, 38642 (9/20)	W. Ramirez, 36936 (11/20)	C. Herrera, 37835
J. Von Lutzow, 34375	S. Nunez, 39988 (11/20)	J. Wolman, 36966 (7/20)	A. Leyva, 37247 (11/20)
		S. Zaby, 25530 (7/20)	E. Loomis, 38329 (11/20)
			S. Obaidee, 37305
			J. Paiz, 40919 (11/20)
			J. Quebec, 37055 (11/20)
			J. Roberts, 41448 (6/20)
			A. Sandoval, 37661
			D. Strojny, 32501 (10/20)
			D. Sweet, 36654
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			E. Toscano, 40994 (10/20)
			P. Vieillemaringe, 37269
8 (5)	8 (2)	9 (1)	18 (8)

Total needs for 2020 – 195
Total out of compliance - 100 (Highlighted names represent those out of compliance)

VALLEY BUREAU - 39 (21)

WEST VALLEY	NORTH HOLLYWOOD	DEVONSHIRE	TOPANGA
C. Andreas, 38974 (10/20)	L. Burke, 40352 (6/20)	C. Bolan, 40710	C. Alvarez, 39907
A. Cruz, 38885	M. Cooper, 32730:	S. Gomez, 32085 (9/20)	G. Carlson, 37373 (10/20)
J. Gomez, 24917 (7/20)	C. Kelly, 32664	M. Hall, 33240	
E. Halem, 39928 (10/20)	C. McLaren, 27145	G. Hansen, 39218 (11/20)	B. Davis, 38535 (11/20)
M. Terrazas, 34499 (6/20)	A. Morrow, 38519	P. Higa, 35161 (6/20)	J. Esquivel, 38563
	J. Reyes, 37980	A. Niebergall, 36022 (7/20)	G. Hansen, 39551 (11/20)
	J. Schulze, 36553	J. Nodes, 38200	E. Hernandez, 40217 (11/20)
	E. Carbajal, 37472	F. Pina, 35592 (6/20)	W. Lantz, 33251 (9/20)
	R. Martinez, 34417	G. Ward, 31087	W. Martin, 35067 (11/20) S. McCoy, 38287
	G. Subia, 35107	P. York, 39527	S. Norris, 37704 (10/20)
	R. Collier, 33233 (9/20)	J. Rojas, 376085 VC DP 6	E. Ponce, 37144
		(CB) (
			P. Tulagan, 33514
5 (1)	11 (9)	11 (6)	12 (5)

VALLEY BUREAU - 28 (15)

VALLE DONEAU - 28 (15)		
VAN NUYS	FOOTHILL	MISSION
C. Amaya, 36923	C. Butler, 34264	P. Barajas, 39954 (11/20)
E. Cruz, 37074 (12/20)	B. Ellis, 37685	J. Burnley, 35116 (11/20)
B. Frost, 35761 (7/20)	M. Foster, 34221 (9/20)	S. Bush, 39914
M. Guajardo, 36380	N. Knolls, 38452 (10/20)	K. Campbell, 38032 (11/20)
J. Yoo, 35837	J. La Monica, 33791	J. Galbreith, 32081
B. Nix, 36125	K. O'Brien, 38462	K. Giberson, 36311
P. Miller, 37843 (10/20)	A. Potter, 35464 (6/20)	G. Lara, 33994
J. Leon, 37541	N. Sweezer, 37856 (11/20)	P. Lopez, 33620 (9/20)
		K. Nielsen, 34485 (6/20)
		B. Seibert, 36695 (10/20)
		S. Slavid, 37760
		R. Webb, 23955
0 (5)		
8 (5)	8 (4)	12 (6)